

Senate Finance and Public Administration Standing Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE


Portfolio: Prime Minister and Cabinet


Department/Agency: Office of the Official Secretary to the Governor-General Outcome/Output Group: Outcome 1, Output Group 1
Topic: Numbers of SES positions
Senator: Humphries
Question reference number: PM60
Type of question: Written
Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 9 April

Number of pages: 1
Answer:


How many SES positions were there in this department as at:

a) 24 November 2007?
b) 26 February 2009?


The answers to the Honourable Senator’s questions are as follows:

a) 1 (SES equivalent)
b) 1 (SES equivalent)

